BDx Module Documentation
Release 1
Magna-Power Electronics, Inc.
Oct 24, 2024
CONTENTS
1 Preface 1
1.1 Contact Magna-Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1.2 Safety Notice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3.2 Models
The following tables list the available models in the BDx Module.
3.2.1 Model Ordering Guide
The following ordering guide defines how an BDx Module is defined:
Fig. 3.1: BDx Module Model Ordering Guide
3.2.2 BDx Module Models
Model Config MaxDC Input
Voltage
Max Current Reverse
Voltage Rat-
ing
Typical
Losses
BDx-A1-1000-300/UI A1 1000 Vdc 300 Adc 1200 Vdc Up to 1.4%
BDx-A1-150-600/UI A1 150 Vdc 600 Adc 200 Vdc Up to 2.5%
BDx-A1-1000-600/UI A1 1000 Vdc 600 Adc 1200 Vdc Up to 1.4%
BDx-A1-150-1200/UI A1 150 Vdc 1200 Adc 200 Vdc Up to 2.5%
3.3 Specifications
3.3.1 AC Input Specifications
1Φ AC Input Voltage
1Φ, 2-wire + ground
85 to 265 Vac
AC Input Connector IEC 60320 C13 receptacle
AC Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
AC Input Isolation ±1500 Vac, maximum input voltage to ground
10 Chapter 3. Product Information
BDx Module Documentation, Release 1
3.3.2 External User I/O Specifications
External User I/O Port 15-pin D-Sub DB-15, female
Digital Output Voltage
System Status
+5V when systems normal.
0V when off or faulted state.
Connected to MagnaDC interlock input via provided cable.
Digital Input Voltage
Enable
+5V to engage cooling fans.
0V to disable product.
Connected to MagnaDC power status output via provided cable.
Remote Sense 6-32 screw connection for positive terminal
For more details about the External User I/O, see: BDx Module D-Sub 15-pin BDx Interface user I/O connector (female)
pin numbering.
3.3.3 Physical Specifications
Racking Standard EIA-310
Rear Support Rails Included
Size and Weight
Configuration A1, All Models
1U
1.75” H x 19” W x 24” D
(4.4 x 48.3 x 61.0 cm)
20 lbs (9.07 kg)
3.3.4 Environmental Specifications
Ambient Operating Temperature 0°C to 50°C
Storage Temperature -25°C to +85°C
Humidity Relative humidity up to 95% non-condensing
Air Flow Side air inlet, rear exhaust
3.3. Specifications 11
BDx Module Documentation, Release 1
3.3.5 Regulatory Compliance
EMC
Complies with 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
CISPR 22 / EN 55022 Class A
Safety
Complies with EN61010-1
Complies with 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)
CE Mark Yes
RoHS Compliant Yes
3.4 Dimensional Diagrams
The following are vectorized dimensional diagrams for the BDx Module. Click the respective image for a larger view.
3D STEP models can be downloaded from Magna-Power’s downloads page.
Fig. 3.2: BDx Module dimensional diagrams
12 Chapter 3. Product Information
_images/diagram-bdx-3d.eps
BDx Module Documentation, Release 1